of pay for all hours worked in excess of 40.0 hours per workweek, or other specified work period 
per the Fair Labor Standards Act.  For clarification see Section 409.   
Certain law enforcement personnel (as defined under the FLSA) would receive overtime for hours 
worked in excess of a work period consisting of one-hundred seventy-one (171 hours) in a twenty-
eight day (28) period. The County reserves the right to decide on procedures for overtime that best 
suit the County’s needs and budget.   

303:  AGE OF EMPLOYMENT 

The minimum age of employment with Alamosa County shall be sixteen (16).

[...]

ordinance to enforce laws designed to maintain peace and order, protect life and property, and to 
prevent and detect crimes; who have the power to arrest; and who have undergone training in law 
enforcement) would receive overtime for hours worked in excess of a work period consisting of 
one-hundred seventy-one (171 hours) in a twenty-eight day (28) period.  The County reserves the 
right to decide on procedure for overtime that best suits the County’s needs and budget.   

For the purposes of calculating overtime, the workweek begins Sunday at 12:01 a.m. and ends